# JP \$40.00 7796879

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 004810 Frame 0705. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Meyer		04/30/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Heart Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 7272 Greenville Avenue	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75231		
Entity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word M	lark
Serial Number:	77968795	TEACHING GARDENS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-628-5529

Email: mmcgovern@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Friedman
Address Line 1: 2 N. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=original assignment-tm-4810-0705#page1.tif source=original assignment-tm-4810-0705#page2.tif

source=Corrected Assignment Document - Sep 6 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0900

# 900227009 06/28/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Meyer		04/30/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Heart Association	
Street Address:	7272 Greenville Avenue	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	cntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77968795	TEACHING GARDEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3103956115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (310) 395-6100

Email: williamjseiter@seiterandco.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Seiter

Address Line 1: 220 26th Street, Suite 202

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Seiter
Signature:	/wjs/
Date:	06/28/2012

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assigment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0705
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0901

OP \$40.00 779687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KELLY MEYER, an individual and citizen of the United States of America

("Assignor"), having its address at 27600 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265, is

the owner of the trademark "TEACHING GARDEN", under U.S. Trademark Application Serial

No. 77968795 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark

to American Heart Association, a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having its address at

7272 Greenville Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75231.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the

Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of

April 30, 2012.

KELLY MEYER

Kelly Meyer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KELLY MEYER, an individual and citizen of the United States of America ("Assignor"), having its address at 27600 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265, is the owner of the trademark "TEACHING GARDENS", under U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77968795 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to American Heart Association, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having its address at 7272 Greenville Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75231.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of April 30, 2012.

KELLY MEYER.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0903